TURFWAY PARK - February 21, 2026 - Race 3
CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

EQUIBASE

FOR FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON THREE RACES. Three Year Olds,
120 Ibs.; Older, 126 Ibs. Non-winners Of A Race Since January 21 Allowed 2 Ibs. Claiming Price $30,000, For Each $5,000 To

$20,000 1 Ib. (Races Where Entered For $17,500 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). (NW3 L) Claiming Price: $30,000 -

$20,000

Distance: Six Furlongs On The All Weather Track Current Track Record: (Fatal Bullet - 1:08.03 - September 27, 2008)

Purse: $39,600
Includes: $7,700 KTDF - Kentucky TB Devt Fund
Available Money: $39,600

Value of Race: $39,600 1st $24,161, 2nd $7,843, 3rd $3,922, 4th $1,961, 5th $1,177, 6th $536

Weather: Cloudy, 42° Track: Fast

Off at: 6:59 Start: Good for all except 3 Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)
12Feb26 °TP® 8

7Jan26 *TP! 1 Vicki Rose (Machado, Dylan)

1Nov25 'cD? 4 Beach Bunny (Morales, Edgar)

7Feb26 °TP! 3 Mombayla (Correa, Yarmarie)

14Jan26 ‘“TP* 5  She's No Angel (Garcia, Martin)
2

290ct25 écp*

Fractional Times: 23.14 47.38 1:00.15
Split Times: (24:24) (12:77) (13:63)
Run-Up: 50 feet

Winner:

!\. ,,,,,,,, TS

Breeder: Gary Broad - Walmac Farm, LLC
Owner: Paw Paw Pretty Girls Racing LLC
Trainer: Lauer, Michael

Claiming Prices:

Gold Del Mar (Burgos, Alberto)

Nursekringledances (Contreras, Luis)

Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4
124 Lb 6 4 3t
124 Lbf 1 3 112
124 L 45 5212
124 Lb 36 6
124 Lb 5 2 2112
124 L 21 4Head

Final Time: 1:13.78

Angel: $30,000; 2 - Nursekringledances: $30,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Creative Quality (RegVet-Unsound), Mint Driven (PrivVet-lliness)

Total WPS Pool: $161,356

Pgm Horse Win  Place
8  Gold Del Mar 5.20 3.16
1  Vicki Rose 3.80

4 Beach Bunny

Show
2.52
2.62
2.42

1/2

32 1/2
1Head
5l 1/2

4Head

Wager Type Winning Numbers
$2.00 Exacta 8-1

$0.50 Trifecta 8-1-4

$1.00 Daily Double 6-8

$0.10 Superfecta 8-1-4-3

$0.50 Pick 3 3-6-8 (3 correct)

$0.50 Consolation Pick 3 3-3-7 (3 correct)
$0.50 Consolation Pick 3 3-3-8 (3 correct)
$0.50 Consolation Pick 3 3-6-7 (3 correct)
$1.00 Consolation 6-7

Double

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Str
ql12

41 1/2
5Head

Payoff
16.62
18.74
16.00

6.05

18.70

1.20
511
4.14
3.73

Fin

oNose
33/4

41 1/4
5l 3/4

N Ol Ww b

Pgm Horse Name

8  Gold Del Mar
Vicki Rose
Beach Bunny
Mombayla
She's No Angel
Nursekringledances

Start 1/4 1/2 Str

4 32 3t 3?

3 11/2 1Head 11

5 53 53 3/4 43 1/2
6 65172 65 1/4 55

2 21/2 2Heald 21

1 43 43 1/2 65

Fin
12

22

32
42304
54

65 3/4

=

Video Race Replay

Odds

1.60*
2.79
3.15
4.30

18.00

10.96

Gold Del Mar, Chestnut Mare, by Goldencents out of Del Mar Babe, by Speightstown. Foaled Mar 23, 2021 in Kentucky.

8 - Gold Del Mar: $30,000; 1 - Vicki Rose: $30,000; 4 - Beach Bunny: $30,000; 3 - Mombayla: $30,000; 5 - She's No

Pool
96,963
52,525
15,299
46,539
33,859

[eNeoNeoNa]

Comments

prmpt 3w,edge past lat
ins pair,gave in late
bmp st,chs 3-4p,ms plc
bump/took back st,3-4p
toss hd st,2wbtw,faded
chs ins,3p3/16,no thrt

Trainers: 8 - Lauer, Michael; 1 - Matejka, Pavel; 4 - Habeeb, Donald; 3 - Bahena, Ismael; 5 - Esquivel, Gustavo; 2 - Brownfield Ill, Claude

Owners:

-Ismael Bahena; 5 -Gustavo Esquivel; 2 - Grandeury IV, Lucien and Vieth, Wayne;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

8 - Paw Paw Pretty Girls Racing LLC; 1 - Grayson, Jr., Bob and Matejka, Pavel; 4 - Kenney, Gary, Schutte, Joseph and Joseph Weiter, LLC; 3

GOLD DEL MAR prompted three wide, sustained her bid through the lane and edged past in the final sixteenth. VICKI ROSE vied for the lead with an outer
rival early on, then inside of pair of foes around the turn, led into the final sixteenth but gave way to an outer rival late then narrowly saved place. BEACH
BUNNY bumped with an inner foe at the start, chased from the three path, moved to the four path entering the lane then ran on to miss place. MOMBAYLA
bumped with an outer rival and took back from between horses at the start, trailed in the three to four path, then ran on in the three path and between foes in
the final sixteenth but needed more for a minor share. SHE'S NO ANGEL vied two wide, then between horses around teh turn, yielded to her inner
counterpart entering the final furlong then continued to give way. NURSEKRINGLEDANCES chased along the inside, shifted to the three path entering the

lane and failed to factor.
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