

TURFWAY PARK - February 21, 2026 - Race 3

CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

FOR FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON THREE RACES. Three Year Olds, 120 lbs.; Older, 126 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since January 21 Allowed 2 lbs. Claiming Price \$30,000, For Each \$5,000 To \$20,000 1 lb. (Races Where Entered For \$17,500 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). (NW3 L) **Claiming Price:** \$30,000 - \$20,000

Distance: Six Furlongs On The All Weather Track **Current Track Record:** (Fatal Bullet - 1:08.03 - September 27, 2008)

Purse: \$39,600

Includes: \$7,700 KTDF - Kentucky TB Devt Fund

Available Money: \$39,600

Value of Race: \$39,600 1st \$24,161, 2nd \$7,843, 3rd \$3,922, 4th \$1,961, 5th \$1,177, 6th \$536

Weather: Cloudy, 42° **Track:** Fast

Off at: 6:59 **Start:** Good for all except 3 **Timing Method:** Electronic



[Video Race Replay](#)

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
12Feb26 ⁶ TP ⁸	8	Gold Del Mar (Burgos, Alberto)	124 L b	6 4	3 ¹	3 ² 1/2	3 ¹ 1/2	1 ²	1.60*		prmp 3w,edge past lat
7Jan26 ³ TP ¹	1	Vicki Rose (Machado, Dylan)	124 L bf	1 3	1 1/2	1 ^{Head}	1 ¹	2 ^{Nose}	2.79		ins pair,gave in late
1Nov25 ¹ CD ²	4	Beach Bunny (Morales, Edgar)	124 L	4 5	5 ² 1/2	5 ¹ 1/2	4 ¹ 1/2	3 ^{3/4}	3.15		bmp st,chs 3-4p,ms plc
7Feb26 ⁹ TP ¹	3	Mombayla (Correa, Yarmarie)	124 L b	3 6	6	6	5 ^{Head}	4 ¹ 1/4	4.30		bump/took back st,3-4p
14Jan26 ⁴ TP ⁴	5	She's No Angel (Garcia, Martin)	124 L b	5 2	2 ¹ 1/2	2 ¹	2 ¹	5 ¹ 3/4	18.00		toss hd st,2wbtw,faded
29Oct25 ⁶ CD ⁴	2	Nursekringledances (Contreras, Luis)	124 L	2 1	4 ^{Head}	4 ^{Head}	6	6	10.96		chs ins,3p3/16,no thrt

Fractional Times: 23.14 47.38 1:00.15

Final Time: 1:13.78

Split Times: (24:24) (12:77) (13:63)

Run-Up: 50 feet

Winner: Gold Del Mar, Chestnut Mare, by [Goldencents](#) out of Del Mar Babe, by Speightstown. Foaled Mar 23, 2021 in Kentucky.

Winner's sire standing at Spendthrift Farm

Breeder: Gary Broad - Walmac Farm, LLC

Owner: Paw Paw Pretty Girls Racing LLC

Trainer: Lauer, Michael

Claiming Prices: 8 - Gold Del Mar: \$30,000; 1 - Vicki Rose: \$30,000; 4 - Beach Bunny: \$30,000; 3 - Mombayla: \$30,000; 5 - She's No Angel: \$30,000; 2 - Nursekringledances: \$30,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Creative Quality (RegVet-Unsound), Mint Driven (PrivVet-Illness)

Total WPS Pool: \$161,356

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
8	Gold Del Mar	5.20	3.16	2.52	\$2.00 Exacta	8-1	16.62	96,963
1	Vicki Rose		3.80	2.62	\$0.50 Trifecta	8-1-4	18.74	52,525
4	Beach Bunny			2.42	\$1.00 Daily Double	6-8	16.00	15,299
					\$0.10 Superfecta	8-1-4-3	6.05	46,539
					\$0.50 Pick 3	3-6-8 (3 correct)	18.70	33,859
					\$0.50 Consolation Pick 3	3-3-7 (3 correct)	1.20	0
					\$0.50 Consolation Pick 3	3-3-8 (3 correct)	5.11	0
					\$0.50 Consolation Pick 3	3-6-7 (3 correct)	4.14	0
					\$1.00 Consolation Double	6-7	3.73	0

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin
8	Gold Del Mar	4	3 ²	3 ¹	3 ²	1 ²
1	Vicki Rose	3	1 1/2	1 ^{Head}	1 ¹	2 ²
4	Beach Bunny	5	5 ³	5 ³ 3/4	4 ³ 1/2	3 ²
3	Mombayla	6	6 ⁵ 1/2	6 ⁵ 1/4	5 ⁵	4 ² 3/4
5	She's No Angel	2	2 ¹ 1/2	2 ^{Head}	2 ¹	5 ⁴
2	Nursekringledances	1	4 ³	4 ³ 1/2	6 ⁵	6 ⁵ 3/4

Trainers: 8 - Lauer, Michael; 1 - Matejka, Pavel; 4 - Habeeb, Donald; 3 - Bahena, Ismael; 5 - Esquivel, Gustavo; 2 - Brownfield III, Claude

Owners: 8 - Paw Paw Pretty Girls Racing LLC; 1 - Grayson, Jr., Bob and Matejka, Pavel; 4 - Kenney, Gary, Schutte, Joseph and Joseph Weiter, LLC; 3 - Ismael Bahena; 5 - Gustavo Esquivel; 2 - Grandeur IV, Lucien and Vieth, Wayne;

Footnotes | [View Glossary Of Terms](#)

GOLD DEL MAR prompted three wide, sustained her bid through the lane and edged past in the final sixteenth. VICKI ROSE vied for the lead with an outer rival early on, then inside of pair of foes around the turn, led into the final sixteenth but gave way to an outer rival late then narrowly saved place. BEACH BUNNY bumped with an inner foe at the start, chased from the three path, moved to the four path entering the lane then ran on to miss place. MOMBAYLA bumped with an outer rival and took back from between horses at the start, trailed in the three to four path, then ran on in the three path and between foes in the final sixteenth but needed more for a minor share. SHE'S NO ANGEL vied two wide, then between horses around the turn, yielded to her inner counterpart entering the final furlong then continued to give way. NURSEKRINGLEDANCES chased along the inside, shifted to the three path entering the lane and failed to factor.